900256789 05/31/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InterviewStream, LLC		l11/15/2012 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterviewStream, Inc.
Street Address:	7901 Woodway Drive
City:	Waco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76712
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85707533	INTERVIEWSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 215-205-0059

Email: fwilf@baercrossey.com

Correspondent Name: Frederic M. Wilf

Address Line 1: 500 Office Center Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederic M. Wilf
Signature:	/Frederic M. Wilf/
Date:	05/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=INTERVIEWSTREAM-Assignment of Trademark-Executed#page1.tif

8 00 07\$ dO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0054

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas, InterviewStream LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with its principal offices located at 205 Webster Street, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18015 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks and service marks for which applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are pending:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	<u>Filed</u>
INTERVIEWSTREAM	85,707,533	August 20, 2012

Whereas, InterviewStream Inc., a corporation with its principal office located at 7901 Woodway Drive, Waco, Texas 76712 ("Assignee"), has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Assignor, including said trademarks and service marks and the applications therefore.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and service marks and the applications and any registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and service marks.

Effective Date	November15, 2012
Assignor	InterviewStream LLC
Signature Name Title	Randall Billing
Assignee	InterviewStream Inc.
Signature Name Title	Timothy Condon, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 05/31/2013